HB 3392 requires the Oklahoma Corporation Commission (OCC) to conduct a study that 

examines the current and project impacts of large load customers on various specific entities. 

Upon review, the OCC believes that a conservation fiscal impact to conduct the study would be 

between Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty Thousand 

($220,000.00) dollars. The bulk of this estimate stems from the likelihood to engage with an 

outside consultant due to the agency's limited expertise and resource constraints regarding the 

specifics of the study. The agency anticipates the need for a considerable amount of data to be